
UNDERGRADUATE  
OPEN HOUSE EVENT

WELCOME TO THE UNIVERSITY OF BIRMINGHAM’S UNDERGRADUATE 
OPEN HOUSE EVENT. BELOW IS AN OUTLINE OF THE ACTIVITIES 
AVAILABLE TO YOU TODAY. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS THROUGHOUT 
THE DAY, PLEASE MAKE YOUR WAY TO THE BRAMALL MUSIC BUILDING 
(R12 ON THE CAMPUS MAP), WHERE OUR STAFF AND STUDENTS ARE 
ON HAND TO HELP YOU UNTIL 2.30PM.

Campus Tour

Guided walking tours of the main campus, led by 
a student ambassador, take place throughout the 
day. They last approximately 45 minutes and will 
run every 30 minutes from 9.30am until 2.00pm. 

Meeting point for campus tours 
– Ground floor foyer area, 
Bramall Music Building (R12)

Accommodation 
Tour

You will have the opportunity to see a small 
sample of our accommodation available here 
at the University at one of our student villages. 
Guided tours of the Vale Village are led by 
student ambassadors, who will be able to answer 
any questions you may have whilst on the tour.

Meeting point for 
accommodation tours – 
Ground floor foyer area, 
Bramall Music Building (R12)

Subject Fair

Colleagues from our subject areas will be on 
hand, alongside student ambassadors, to talk 
about the programmes that we offer and answer 
your questions. 

Visit our subject stands on the 
1st Floor of the Bramall Music 
Building (R12) 

Meet Our Experts
Speak to our experts in Student Finance and 
Funding, Student Support and Wellbeing, 
Careers Support, and Admissions. 

10.00am–12.00noon –  
Stands in the Great Hall,  
Aston Webb Building (R6)

12.00noon–2.00pm –  
Stands in The Student Hub, 
Aston Webb Building (R7)

	  ACTIVITY                    DESCRIPTION 	                       LOCATION 	

Whatever you do today, ask as many questions as you like of our staff and students, all of whom are here to help 
you as much as they can. Soak up everything that our campus has to offer, and we hope you enjoy your time 
here. There are also a number of cultural attractions on campus that you may want to visit whilst you’re here:

BARBER INSTITUTE 
OF FINE ARTS 

Fine art gallery with extensive 
selection of galleries and 
exhibitions, housed in one of 
Birmingham’s finest Art Deco 
buildings. (Free entry)

LAPWORTH MUSEUM  
OF GEOLOGY 

A geological museum that holds 
the finest and most extensive 
collection of fossils, minerals and 
rocks in the Midlands. Perfect if 
you have smaller children with you! 
(Free entry)

WINTERBOURNE  
HOUSE AND GARDEN

With extensive grounds and 
Edwardian era Arts and Crafts 
botanical garden and house. 
(Admission fee £7.20pp)

Saturday 23 November 2019, 9.30am–2.30pm
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Red Zone
R0	 The	Harding	Building
R1	 	Law	Building
R2	 Frankland	Building
R3	 Hills	Building
R4	 	Aston	Webb	–	Lapworth	Museum
R5	 Aston	Webb	–	B	Block
R6	 Aston	Webb	–	Great	Hall
R7	 	Aston	Webb	–	Student	Hub	
R8	 Physics	West
R9	 Nuffield
R10	 Physics	East
R11	 Medical	Physics
R12	 Bramall	Music	Building
R13	 Poynting	Building
R14	 Barber	Institute	of	Fine	Arts
R15	 Watson	Building
R16	 Arts	Building
R17	 	Ashley	Building
R18	 Strathcona	Building
R19	 Education	Building
R20	 J	G	Smith	Building
R21	 Muirhead	Tower
R23	 University	Centre
R24	 Staff	House
R26	 Geography
R27	 Biosciences	Building
R28	 Murray	Learning	Centre
R29	 The	Alan	Walters	Building
R30	 Main	Library
R31	 Collaborative	Teaching	Laboratory
R32	 Teaching	and	Learning	Building
	 Opening	January	2020	
R33	 Fry	Building
R34	 Cuore

Blue Zone

B1	 Medical	School
B2	 Institute	of	Biomedical	Research	
	 including	IBR	West
B3	 Wellcome	Clinical	Research	Facility
B4	 Robert	Aitken	Institute	for		
	 Clinical	Research
B5	 CRUK	Institute	for	Cancer	Studies	
	 and	Denis	Howell	Building
B6	 Research	Park
B7	 90	Vincent	Drive
B8	 	Henry	Wellcome	Building	for		 	

Biomolecular	NMR	Spectroscopy
B9	 Medical	Practice	and	Dental	Centre
B10	 Advanced	Therapies	Facility
B11	 BioHub	Birmingham
B12	 	Health	Sciences	Research	Centre	(HSRC)

Orange Zone
O1	 The	Guild	of	Students
O2	 St	Francis	Hall
O3	 University	House
O4	 Ash	House
O5	 Beech	House
O6	 Cedar	House
O7	 Sport	&	Fitness

Green Zone
G1	 32	Pritchatts	Road
G2	 31	Pritchatts	Road
G3	 European	Research	Institute
G4	 3	Elms	Road
G5	 Computer	Centre
G6	 Metallurgy	and	Materials
G7	 IRC	Net	Shape	Laboratory
G8	 Gisbert	Kapp	Building
G9	 52	Pritchatts	Road
G10	 	54	Pritchatts	Road	–	Institute	for	Global	

Innovation
G11	 Maples	Nursery
G12	 Winterbourne	House	and	Garden
G13	 Hornton	Grange
G14	 Garth	House
G15	 Westmere
G16	 Lucas	House	Hotel
G18	 Priorsfield
G19	 Park	House
G20	 Elms	Plant
G22	 Elms	Day	Nursery
G23	 	Edgbaston	Park	Hotel	and		

Conference	Centre
G24	 Centre	for	Human	Brain	Health

Yellow Zone
Y1	 The	Old	Gym
Y2	 Haworth	Building
Y3	 Engineering	Building
Y4	 Terrace	Huts
Y5	 Estates	West
Y6	 Maintenance	Building
Y7	 Grounds	and	Gardens
Y8	 	The	School	of	Engineering	Development
Y9	 Computer	Science
Y11	 Chemical	Engineering
Y12	 Biochemical	Engineering
Y13	 Chemical	Engineering	Workshop
Y14	 Sport,	Exercise	and		
	 Rehabilitation	Sciences
Y15	 Civil	Engineering	Laboratories
Y16	 	Institute	of	Occupational	and		

Environmental	Medicine
Y17	 Public	Health
Y18	 Bournbrook	Student	Accommodation		 	
	 and	Pavillion
Y19	 Buried	infrastructure	facility

3	Elms	Road,		 G4
31	Pritchatts	Road,		 G2
32	Pritchatts	Road,		 G1
52	Pritchatts	Road,		 G9
54	Pritchatts	Road	–	Institute		
for	Global	Innovation,		 G10
90	Vincent	Drive,		 B7

A
Advanced	Therapies	Facility,		 B10
Alan	Walters	Building,		 R29
Arts	Building,		 R16
Ash	House,		 O4
Ashley	Building,		 R17
Aston	Webb	–	B	Block,		 R5
Aston	Webb	–	Great	Hall,		 R6
Aston	Webb	–	Lapworth	Museum,		 R4
Aston	Webb	–	Student	Hub,		 R7

B
Barber	Institute	of	Fine	Arts,		 R14
Beech	House,		 O5
Biochemical	Engineering,		 Y12
BioHub	Birmingham,		 B11
Biosciences	Building,		 R27
Bournbrook	Student	Accommodation		
and	Pavillion,		 Y18
Bramall	Music	Building,		 R12

C
Cedar	House,		 O6
Centre	for	Human	Brain	Health,		 G24
Centre	for	Human	Brain	Health,		 G24
Chemical	Engineering	Workshop,		 Y13
Chemical	Engineering,		 Y11
Civil	Engineering	Laboratories,		 Y15
Collaborative	Teaching	Laboratory,		 R31
Computer	Centre,		 G5
Computer	Science,		 Y9
CRUK	Institute	for	Cancer	Studies	and		
Denis	Howell	Building,		 B5
Cuore,		 R34

E
Edgbaston	Park	Hotel	and		
Conference	Centre,		 G23
Education	Building,		 R19
Elms	Day	Nursery,		 G22
Elms	Plant,		 G20
Engineering	Building,		 Y3
Estates	West,		 Y5
European	Research	Institute,		 G3

F
Frankland	Building,		 R2
Fry	Building,		 R33

G
Garth	House,		 G14
Geography,		 R26
Gisbert	Kapp	Building,		 G8
Grounds	and	Gardens,		 Y7
Guild	of	Students,		 O1

H
Harding	Building,		 R0
Haworth	Building,		 Y2
Health	Sciences	Research		
Centre	(HSRC),		 B12
Henry	Wellcome	Building	for		
Biomolecular	NMR	Spectroscopy,		 B8
Hills	Building,		 R3
Hornton	Grange,		 G13

I
Institute	of	Biomedical	Research		
including	IBR	West,		 B2
Institute	of	Occupational	and		
Environmental	Medicine,		 Y16
IRC	Net	Shape	Laboratory,		 G7

J
J	G	Smith	Building,		 R20

L
Law	Building,		 R1
Lucas	House	Hotel,		 G16

M
Main	Library,		 R30
Maintenance	Building,		 Y6
Maples	Nursery,		 G11
Medical	Physics,		 R11
Medical	Practice	and	Dental	Centre,		 B9
Medical	School,		 B1
Metallurgy	and	Materials,		 G6
Muirhead	Tower,		 R21
Murray	Learning	Centre,		 R28

N
National	Buried	Infrastructure	Facility,		 Y19
Nuffield,	 		R9

O
Old	Gym,		 Y1

P
Park	House,		 G19
Physics	East,		 R10
Physics	West,		 R8
Poynting	Building,		 R13
Priorsfield,		 G18
Public	Health,		 Y17

R
Research	Park,		 B6
Robert	Aitken	Institute	for	Clinial	Research,		 B4

S
School	of	Engineering	development,		 Y8
Sport	&	Fitness,		 07
Sport,	Exercise	and	Rehabilitation		
Sciences	(Sportex),		 Y14
St	Francis	Hall,		 O2
Staff	House,		 R24
Strathcona	Building,		 R18

T
Teaching	and	Learning	Building,		 R32
Terrace	Huts,		 Y4

U
University	Centre,		 R23
University	House,		 O3

W
Watson	Building,		 R15
Wellcome	Clinical	Research	Facility,		 B3
Westmere,		 G15
Winterbourne	House	and	Garden,		 G12

Edgbaston	campus	map Index	to	buildings	by	zone

Please	note	that	due	to	continuing		
access	improvements	some	information	
may	be	out	of	date	quickly.

For	more	detailed	access	information		
for	visitors	with	disabilities,	please	see:		
www.birmingham.ac.uk/documents/
university/mobility-map.pdf

Car parking
The	University	has	a	‘Pay	and	Display’	
system	operating	on	the	Edgbaston	
campus,	and	visitors	are	advised	to		
have	change	available.

There	are	parking	spaces	for	visitors		
on	the	South	Car	Park,	North	Car		
Park	and	Pritchatts	Road	Car	Park.
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November 2018:	If	you	have	any	suggestions	or		
amends	please	email:	maps@contacts.bham.ac.uk

A–Z	index	to	schools	and	department	(within	buildings	by	zone)Index to buildings by zone

Red Zone
R0	 The Harding Building
R1	� Law Building
R2	 Frankland Building
R3	 Hills Building
R4	� Aston Webb – Lapworth Museum
R5	 Aston Webb – B Block
R6	 Aston Webb – Great Hall
R7	� Aston Webb – Student Hub 
R8	 Physics West
R9	 Nuffield
R10	 Physics East
R11	 Medical Physics
R12	 Bramall Music Building
R13	 Poynting Building
R14	 Barber Institute of Fine Arts
R15	 Watson Building
R16	 Arts Building
R17	� Ashley Building
R18	 Strathcona Building
R19	 Education Building
R20	 J G Smith Building
R21	 Muirhead Tower
R23	 University Centre
R24	 Staff House
R26	 Geography
R27	 Biosciences Building
R28	 Murray Learning Centre
R29	 The Alan Walters Building

R30	 Main Library
R31	 Collaborative Teaching Laboratory
R32	 Teaching and Learning Building
	 Opening January 2020 
R33	 Fry Building
R34	 Cuore

Blue Zone

B1	 Medical School
B2	 Institute of Biomedical Research 
	 including IBR West
B3	 Wellcome Clinical Research Facility
B4	 Robert Aitken Institute for  
	 Clinical Research
B5	 CRUK Institute for Cancer Studies 
	 and Denis Howell Building
B6	 Research Park
B7	 90 Vincent Drive
B8	� Henry Wellcome Building for 	

Biomolecular NMR Spectroscopy
B9	 Medical Practice and Dental Centre
B10	 Advanced Therapies Facility
B11	 BioHub Birmingham
B12	� Health Sciences Research Centre 

(HSRC)

Orange Zone
O1	 The Guild of Students
O2	 St Francis Hall
O3	 University House
O4	 Ash House
O5	 Beech House
O6	 Cedar House
O7	 Sport & Fitness

Green Zone
G1	 32 Pritchatts Road
G2	 31 Pritchatts Road
G3	 European Research Institute
G4	 3 Elms Road
G5	 Computer Centre
G6	 Metallurgy and Materials
G7	 IRC Net Shape Laboratory
G8	 Gisbert Kapp Building
G9	 52 Pritchatts Road
G10	� 54 Pritchatts Road – Institute 

for Global Innovation
G11	 Maples Nursery
G12	� Winterbourne House and Garden
G13	 Hornton Grange
G14	 Garth House
G15	 Westmere
G16	 Lucas House Hotel
G18	 Priorsfield
G19	 Park House

G20	 Elms Plant
G22	 Elms Day Nursery
G23	� Edgbaston Park Hotel and 

Conference Centre
G24	� Centre for Human Brain Health

Yellow Zone
Y1	 The Old Gym
Y2	 Haworth Building
Y3	 Engineering Building
Y4	 Terrace Huts
Y5	 Estates West
Y6	 Maintenance Building
Y7	 Grounds and Gardens
Y8	� The School of Engineering 

Development
Y9	 Computer Science
Y11	 Chemical Engineering
Y12	 Biochemical Engineering
Y13	 Chemical Engineering Workshop
Y14	 Sport, Exercise and  
	 Rehabilitation Sciences
Y15	 Civil Engineering Laboratories
Y16	� Institute of Occupational and  

Environmental Medicine
Y17	 Public Health
Y18	� Bournbrook Student Accommodation 	

and Pavillion
Y19	 Buried infrastructure facility

Edgbaston campus map


